
 
 

TERM DATES 2026-2027 (Pupils) 
 
 
Autumn Term  School opens   Monday 7 September  
 

        
Half Term School closes   Friday 16 October 

School opens    Monday 2 November  
 

        
  Occasional Day Holiday  Monday 30 November  
 

School closes  Thursday 17 December  
11.45am Prep/12.05pm Seniors  

  
 
Spring Term   
   Entrance Examination Day Wednesday 6 January 2027 

(Mock Examinations begin    
         for UVI students)   

  
   School opens   Thursday 7 January 
 
   
         
 Half Term School closes   Friday 12 February 
   School opens   Monday 22 February 
             
   School closes    Wednesday 24 March 
       3.30pm Prep/3.45pm Seniors 
        
 
Summer Term School opens   Tuesday 13 April 

   
   May Day Holiday  Monday 3 May     
         
 Half Term School closes   Friday 28 May   
   School opens   Monday 7 June   
           
   School closes   Wednesday 7 July  
       3.30pm Prep/3.45pm Seniors 
 
 
 
 
Whilst every effort will be made to adhere to the published dates, occasionally it is necessary to 
change dates published a long way ahead owing to circumstances beyond our control. 


